SHB 1062 - H AMD

By Representative Morris

- On page 1, at line 6, after "nine" strike "million" and insert 1
- 2 "hundred thousand"
- 3 On page 6, at line 9, after "modules;" insert " and"
- 4 On page 6, at line 10, after "heaters" strike "; and (n) any
- other products designated by the department under section 6 of this 5
- act" 6
- 7 On page 8, at line 28, after "method" strike "62807:2002(E)"
- 8 and insert "62087:2002(E)"
- 9 On page 9, at line 1, after "testing" insert ", version 3"
- 10
- 11 On page 11, at line 17, after "forth in" strike "the rules
- 12 adopted under"
- 13 On page 11, at the beginning of line 22, strike "the rules
- 14 adopted under"
- 15 On page 11, at line 30, after "forth in" strike "the rules
- 16 adopted under"
- 17 On page 11, at line 34, after "forth in" strike "the rules
- 18 adopted under"
 - EFFECT: 1) Clarifies that the goal of the product efficiency standards is to save nine hundred thousand megawatt-hours of electricity instead of nine million megawatt-hours.
 - 2) Makes a technical change to eliminate reference to agency rulemaking that does not occur under section 6 the act.

- 3) Corrects two references to test methods to accurately state the name of the test method.
- 4) Makes technical changes to clarify that the efficiency standards are set forth directly in section 4 of the act and not in rules adopted under section 4 the act.